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What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2781 GB adults, 2007 German adults, 1003 French
adults, 1009 Danish adults, 1005 Swedish adults, 963 Finnish adults
and 556 Norweigan adults

Fieldwork: 17th - 22nd September 2015

GB Germany | France | Denmark | Sweden Finland Norway

Weighted Sample| 2781 2007 1003 1010 1006 963 566
Unweighted Sample| 2781 2007 1003 1009 1005 963 566
% % % % % % %
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government's record
to date?
Approve 38 25 15 27 16 27 30
Disapprove 49 63 72 51 67 62 51
Don't know 14 12 13 22 17 10 19

How do you think the financial situation of your household
will change over the NEXT 12 months?

Get a lot better 2 3 1 6 5 1 3

Get a little better 17 15 10 23 18 10 14
Stay about the same 44 50 35 52 39 40 48
Get a little worse 22 19 27 13 25 29 24
Get a lot worse 9 9 21 3 9 16 5

Don't know 7 4 5 4 4 3 7

How do you think the financial situation of your household
has changed over the LAST 12 months?

Got a lot better 3 3 1 4 4 1 2

Got a little better 18 19 9 18 17 10 17
Stayed about the same 43 51 30 61 49 a7 51
Got a little worse 24 18 31 12 21 26 20

Got a lot worse 9 6 26 3 8 14 5

Don't know 4 3 3 2 2 1 5

How do you think the [country] economy has changed over
the LAST 12 months?

Got a lot better 4 2 0 1 2 0 1

Got a little better 35 21 11 31 11 5 4
Stayed about the same 32 41 22 43 33 14 30
Got a little worse 16 23 25 13 32 44 48

Got a lot worse 8 8 37 3 15 33 10

Don't know 6 5 4 8 7 4 7

How do you think the [country] economy will change over
the NEXT 12 months?

Get a lot better 3 2 1 2 3 1 0

Get a little better 28 12 12 27 13 16 6
Stay about the same 32 36 24 36 23 20 30
Get a little worse 19 30 26 21 27 32 45
Get a lot worse 9 15 31 7 27 27 10

Don't know 9 6 5 7 7 5 8

If there was a referendum on [country] membership of the
European Union, how would you vote?

| would vote to remain a member of the European Union 38 54 42 53 45 42 15
| would vote to leave the European Union 41 28 32 32 34 37 68

I would not vote 4 8 14 1 3 7 4

Don’t know 17 10 12 14 18 15 13
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All things considered, do you think [country] should accept
more or fewer refugees than it is currently?
[Asked to a random quarter of the sample in each country*]
Accept more 24 8 13 33 24 14 29
Accept fewer 49 65 58 38 50 59 31
Accept the same number 18 20 16 22 17 23 30
Don't know 8 8 13 8 8 4 10
NET -25 -57 -45 -5 -26 -45 -2
All things considered, do you think [country] should accept
more or fewer immigrants than it is currently?
[Asked to a random quarter of the sample in each country**]
Accept more 20 8 10 33 26 12 18
Accept fewer 52 60 57 37 41 62 44
Accept the same number 20 25 22 23 24 23 24
Don't know 8 7 10 6 9 3 14
NET -32 -52 -47 -4 -15 -50 -26
All things considered, do you think [country] should accept
more or fewer migrants than it is currently?
[Asked to a random quarter of the sample in each country***]
Accept more 21 9 15 30 24 12 28
Accept fewer 56 64 52 39 51 57 46
Accept the same number 17 20 23 24 16 20 19
Don't know 5 7 10 6 9 11 7
NET -35 -55 -37 -9 -27 -45 -18
All things considered, do you think [country] should accept
more or fewer people fleeing terror and persecution than it
is currently?
[Asked to a random quarter of the sample in each country****]
Accept more 25 12 24 31 29 21 35
Accept fewer 43 55 45 34 36 52 32
Accept the same number 24 24 22 27 27 19 22
Don't know 8 8 10 8 8 7 11
NET -18 -43 -21 -3 -7 -31 3
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How well or badly do you think the following countries
have handled the European refugee crisis?

Britain
Very well 5 4 4 2 3 3 2
Fairly well 22 8 16 15 12 13 11
- TOTALWELL 27 12 20 17 15 16 13
Neither well nor badly 25 19 22 23 21 19 25
Fairly badly 22 26 20 16 23 21 11
Very badly 13 26 14 6 12 8 6
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Very well 18 25 8 23 34 20 26

Fairly well 26 29 27 29 25 28 24

Neither well nor badly 12 13 18 13 12 11 12
Fairly badly 11 11 15 10 6 11 6

Very badly 16 15 15 11 9 8 6
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Very well 5 3 2 5 4 4 5

Fairly well 17 12 9 18 16 11 17

Neither well nor badly 19 25 22 21 23 17 19
Fairly badly 17 27 20 17 18 21 18

Very badly 11 18 21 17 13 16 9
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Neither well nor badly 19 30 22 25 29 22 24
Fairly badly 21 22 29 12 13 15 9
Very badly 16 9 21 6 4 7 5
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Neither well nor badly 14 11 13 12 9 10 13

Fairly badly 19 19 18 21 14 21 19

Very badly 23 42 30 27 45 29 22

Don't know 22 12 23 19 16 25 30

Austria

Very well 3 10 4 4 6 3 4

Fairly well 17 31 18 18 19 15 18

Neither well nor badly 21 23 22 23 23 21 22

Fairly badly 12 16 16 15 13 17 11

Very badly 6 6 12 7 5 6 5

Don'tknow 40 14 29 34 34 37 40
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Sweden
Very well 5 16 5 22 16 7 12
Fairly well 15 26 20 28 32 28 24
- TOTALWELL 20 42 25 5 48 35 36
Neither well nor badly 17 22 22 14 16 15 17
Fairly badly 5 9 8 10 11 16 9
Very badly 5 6 7 11 18 12 8

Don'tknow 53 21 37 16 8 21 29
Denmark
Very well 3 5 4 6 9 4 5
Fairly well 10 15 19 22 13 17 18
Neither well nor badly 19 25 21 23 13 16 26
Fairly badly 6 21 9 26 27 21 13
Very badly 3 10 9 15 20 10 7

Don'tknow 59 24 39 9 17 32 31
Norway
Very well 3 4 5 3 4 4 4
Fairly well 9 16 18 14 12 17 20
Neither well nor badly 19 31 23 21 21 19 31
Fairly badly 4 12 9 7 19 14 19
Very badly 3 5 7 5 9 7 8

Don'tknow 62 32 39 50 35 40 19
Finland
Very well 3 4 5 3 8 5 4
Fairly well 7 13 16 13 17 22 9
Neither well nor badly 18 30 24 21 18 22 22
Fairly badly 5 13 9 5 19 24 8
Very badly 3 6 7 4 12 15 5

Don'tknow 64 35 40 54 27 12 52
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How well or badly do you think [country leader] has
handled the current European refugee crisis?
Very well 5 7 1 4 5 5 6
Fairly well 22 23 14 18 16 21 17
TOTAL WELL 27 30 15 22 21 26 23
Neither well nor badly 25 19 25 23 25 23 36
Fairly badly 23 23 24 26 19 22 18
Very badly 20 24 30 22 25 19 10
TOTAL BADLY 43 47 54 48 44 41 28
Don't know 6 5 5 7 10 10 12
NET -16 -17 -39 -26 -23 -15 -5
Which of the following statements do you agree with most?
Refugees from Syria want to return home as soon as it is safe 23 31 23 31 37 28 32
and only want temporary refuge in mainland Europe
Refugees from Syria dop t walnt to return home even if it is §afe 62 57 66 52 0 53 49
and instead want to stay in mainland Europe as long as possible
Don't know 15 12 11 17 23 19 19
Using the scale below where 1 means 'definitely won't
return' and 5 means 'definitely will return’, do you think the
majority of Syrian refugees in Europe will or will not return
to Syria within the next 5 years?
1 - Definitely won't return 38 34 41 28 23 27 29
2 27 26 20 26 23 29 21
3 16 20 15 20 22 24 22
4 7 8 10 12 14 11 10
5 - Definitely will return 2 4 6 4 3 1 3
Don't know 9 7 8 10 15 8 15
Now we'd like you to think not about how European
governments have handled the recent refugees arriving in
Europe, but steps they could have taken to reduce the
number of refugees trying to get to Europe.
Since the civil war began in Syria, do you think European
countries could have taken effective steps to reduce the
number of migrants wanting to come into Europe?
Steps could definitely have been taken _tha}t would have reduced 39 a4 49 8 a8 48 a7
the number of refugees wishing to come to Europe
Steps could possibly have been taken_thgt might have reduced 5 o4 20 27 23 27 24
the number of refugees wishing to come to Europe
Steps could have been taken, but |ts_un_||ke|y they would have 16 12 14 16 16 11 12
reduced the number of refugees wishing to come to Europe
There are no steps that could have been taken that would have
S 6 8 6 6 8 5 7
reduced the number of refugees wishing to come to Europe
Not sure 13 13 11 13 15 10 20
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Which two or three, if any, of the following best describe
how you feel about the current European refugee crisis?
(Please tick up to three options)
Sad 35 22 32 39 26 35 45
Annoyed 26 27 16 22 18 30 14
Angry 24 23 36 19 21 20 16
Helpless 22 27 11 29 27 27 34
Pity 21 18 28 25 38 15 38
Empathetic 21 26 12 40 36 35 28
Afraid 17 57 31 13 10 18 12
Intimidated 16 4 2 8 15 16 21
Disgusted 14 17 24 19 36 24 7
Charitable 7 6 9 6 9 4 4
Unaffected/indifferent 7 3 4 4 4 5 5
Humbled 6 3 4 5 8 3 7
Guilty 5 2 5 2 2 2 3
Don’t know 4 4 4 4 3 4 5
Not applicable — | don’t feel any of these emotions 6 3 5 5 3 3 6

*Split 1: 693 GB adults, 498 German adults, 221 French adults, 265
Danish adults, 253 Swedish adults, 265 Finnish adults and 123 Norweigan
adults

**Split 2: 740 GB adults, 487 German adults, 274 French adults, 266
Danish adults, 255 Swedish adults, 235 Finnish adults and 136 Norweigan
adults

***Split 3: 665 GB adults, 520 German adults, 247 French adults, 242
Danish adults, 252 Swedish adults, 233 Finnish adults and 158 Norweigan
adults

****Split 4: 683 GB adults, 502 German adults, 261 French adults, 236

Danish adults, 245 Swedish adults, 230 Finnish adults and 149 Norweigan
adults
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